

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12034/2012

M/S BHARAT OVERSEAS BANK LTD. CHENNAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T-III CHENNAI Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16632 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26325-26326 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26327 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8148 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8151 of 2013
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8154 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)Nos.12034, 26325-26 and 26327/2012 service is complete by dasti. All the respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.16632/2012 respondent has filed Vakalatnama. Granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

...2/-

Item No.39 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.8148 and 8154/2013 await return of notice of the sole respondent in each of the case
List the matters on 8.7.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|