

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25251-25254/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012 in TC 1433/2007, TC 1436/2007, TC 1438/2007 and TC 1439/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR OF INCOME TAX,CHENNAI

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prietesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.

16632 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

(RAJESH DHAM)

(RENU DIWAN)

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.06.30

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

17:29:11 IST

Reason: